
B.—No. 6

RETURN

OF THE

TOTAL LIABILITY OF THE COLONY,

AS WELL AS OF

THE SEVERAL PROVINCES,

ON ACCOUNT OF EXISTING LOANS.

(Return to an Order of the House of Representatives, of Btk June, 1869.)
That there be laid on the Table of this House—" A Eeturn of the Total Liability of the Colony, aswell as of the several Provinces, on account of existing Loans (Consolidated or otherwise), at theclose of the current Financial Tear, together with the Annual Charge, as nearly as may bepracticable."

{Mr. Jollie.)

WELLINGTON.

1869.
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RETURN
showing
the
Total

Liability
of
the
Colony,
as

well
as
of
the

several
Provinces,

on
account
of

existing
Loans

(Consolidated
or

otherwise),
at
the
close

of
the
current

Financial
Year;
together
with
the

Annual
Charge,

as
nearly
as

practicable
(including
all

information
received
to
this
date
from

England,
but

subject
to

modification
when
further

accounts
are

received
from

London,
which
will,
it
is

believed,
slightly
diminish

the
charge

on
the
Colony,
by

increasing
to

an
equal
extent
the

charges
onthe

various
Provinces

whose
Loans
have
been
Consolidated).

TOTAL LIABILITY OP COLONY, ETC., AS TO LOANS.

HOW
AUTHORIZED.

ANNUAL
CHARGE.

Debentubes
IN

ClECULATION.

REMARKS.

Goveenment.

Act
oe

Ordinance.

Inteeest.
Sinking

Eund.
Total.

£

s.
d.

316
0

0

500,000
O

0

95,500
0

0

1,656,800
0

0

150,000
0

0

4,191,000
0

0

78,000
0

0

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

General
Government

Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto

Ordinance
of

Legislative
Council

"
New
Zealana

Loan
Act,

1856"

"
New
Zealana

Loan
Act,

1860"

"
N*ew

Zealana
Loan
Act,

1863"

"
Treasury

Bills
Act,

1866"

"
Consolidatea

Loan
Act,

1867"

"
Treasury
Bills
Act,

1868"

20,000
0

0

5,730
0

0

83,726
0

0

9,125
0

0

209,550
0

0

4,745
0

0

10,000
0

0

1,910
0

0

22,454
0

0

30,000
0

0

7,640
0

0

106,180
0

0

9,125
0

0

251,460
0

0

4,745
0

0

Interest
ceased
July

13,1858.

See
Appendix
A.

41,910
0

0

See
Appendix
B.

Provincial
Governments —Auckland

Total,
Geneeal
Goveenment...6,671,616
0

0

332,876
0

0

76,274
0

0

409,150
0

0 —= 2,325
0

0

775
0

0

3,100
0

0

"
Aucklana

Loan
Act,

1863"

38,750
0

0

Total,
Auckland

38,750
0

0

2,325
0

0

775
0

0

3,100
0

0

Wellington
...

Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto

Wellington
Loan
Acts,

1854
ana1855

"
Wellington
Loan
Act,

1862"

"
Wanganui

Briage
Act,

1866"

"Wellington
Loan
Act,

1866"
(No.
3)

"
Wellington

Loan
Act,

1866"
(No.
11)

17,650
0

0

9,600
0

0

16,000
0

0

13,500
0

0

30,000
0

0
I-

I

1,412
0

0

768
0

0

1,600
0

0

1,080
0

0

3,000
0

0

384
0

0

270
0

0

1,412
0

0

1,152
0

0

1,600
0

O

1,350
0

0

3,000
0

0

Part
of
this

Loan
chargeable

to
Hawke's
Bay.

Part
of
this

Loan
chargeable

to
Hawke's
Bay.

Total,
Wellington

86,750
0

0

7,860
0

0

654
0

0

8,514
0

0

Nelson

"
Nelson
Waterworks

Loan
Act,

1864"

17,400
0

0

1,392
0

0

348
0

0

1,740
0

0

17,400
0

0

1,392
0

0

348
0

0

1,740
0

0

("
Part
of
these

Loans
charge-

\

able
to
County
of
West-

(.

land.

Canteebuey ...Ditto Ditto

Total,
Nelson

...

"
Canterbury

Loan
Orainance,

1856"

"
Canterbury

Loan
Act,

1860"

"
Canterbury

Loan
Ordinance,

1862"

10,900
0

0

87,900
0

0

23,700
0

0

872
0

0

5,274
0

0

1,422
0

0

436
0

0'

1,758
0

0

237
-0
0

1,308
0

0

7,032
0

0

1,659
0

0

Total,
Canteebuey

122,500
0
0

7,568
0

0

2,431
0

0

9,999
0

0
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RETURN
showing
the
Total

Liability
of
the
Colony,
as

well
as
of
the
several

Provinces,
&c.—continued.

SUMMARY.

4 TOTAL LIABILITY Ol1 THE COLONY

HOW
AUTHORIZED.

ANNUAL
CHARGE.

Debentubes
in

Cieculation.

REMARKS.

Goveenment.

Act
oe

Obdinance.

Inteeest.
Sinking

Fund.
Total.

Otago Ditto Ditto Ditto

"
Otago

Loan
Orainance,

1861-2"

"
Otago

Loan
Orainance,

1862"

"
Otago
Harbour

Loan
Ordinance,

1862"

"
Public
Buildings
Loan
Ordinance,

1862"

£

s.
d.

41,100
0

0

145,500
0

0

46,650
0

0

40,450
0

0

£

s.
d.

3,288
0

0

8,730
0

0

3,732
0

0

3,236
0

0

£

s.
d.

1,233
0

0

1,455
0

0

1,399
10
0

1,213
10
0

£

s.
d.

4,521
0

0

10,185
0

0

5,131
10
0

4,449
10
0

Total,
Otago

273,700
0

0

18,986
0

0

5,301
0

0

24,287
0

0

TOTAL,
GENERAL
AND

PROVINCIAL

7,210,716
0

0

371,007
0

0

85,783
0

0

456,790
0

0

General
Government

Less
amounts
charged
to

Provinces,
as

unaer.,.6,671,616
0

0

2,622,600
0

0

332,876
0

0

127,690
0

0

76,274
0

0

29,666
0

0

409,150
0

0

157,356
0

0

Net
Amount

4,049,016
0

0

205,186
0

0

46,608
0

0

251,794
0

0

Auckland—
Provincial
Loan

Proportion
of

Loan
of

1856

Ditto

ditto
1867

38,750
0

0

90,000
0

0

502,700
0

0

2,325
0

0

3,600
0

0

25,135
0

0

775
0

0

1,800
0

0

5,027
0

0

3,100
0

0

5,400
0

0

30,162
0

0

Total,
Auckland

631,450
0

0

31,060
0

0

7,602
0

0

38,662
0

0

Taranaki
—Proportion
of

Loan
of

1867

25,000
0

0

1,250
0

0

250
0

0

1,500
0

0

Total,
Taeanaki

25,000
0

0

1,250
0

0

250
0

0

1,500
0

0

Wellington
—Provincial

Loans

Proportion
of

Loan
of

1856

Ditto

ditto
1867

86,750
0

0

27,000
0

0

97,700
0

0

7,860
0

0

1,080
0

0

4,885
0

0

654
0

0

540
0

0

977
0

0

8,514
0

0

1,620
0

0

5,862
0

0

Interest,
&c.,
paid
by

Province

Total,
Wellington

211,450
0

0

13,825
0

0

2,171
0

0

15,996
0

0
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RETURN
showing
the
Total

Liability
of
the
Colony,
as

well
as
of
the
several

Provinces,&c.— continued.
5AND PEOVINCES AS TO LOANS

HOW
AUTHORIZED.

ANNUAL
CHARGE.

Debentubes
In
Cibculation.

REMARKS.

Goveenment.

Act
ob

Oedinance.

Inteeest.
Sinking

Fund.
Total.

Hawke's
Bay
—Proportion
of

Loan
of

1856

Ditto

ditto
1867

£

s.
d.

27,000
0

0

60,000
0

0

£

s.
d.

1,080
0

0

3,000
0

0

£

s.
d.

540
0.0

600
0

0

£

s.
a.

1,620
0

0

3,600
0

0

Total,
Hawke's
Bay ...87,000
0

0

4,080
0

0

1,140
0

0

5,220
0

0

Nelson
—Provincial

Loans ...Proportion
of

Loan
of

1856

Ditto

ditto
1867

17,400
0

0

45,000
0

0

31,500
0

0

1,392
0

0

1,800
0

0

1,575
0

0

348
0

0

900
0

0

315
0

0

I

1,740
0

0

2.700
0

0

1,890
0

0

Interest,
&c.,
paid
by

Province

Canterbury
—Provincial

Loans

Proportion
of

Loan
of

1856

Ditto

ditto
1867

Total,
Nelson... 122,500

0

0

74.000
0

0

692,900
0

0

93,900
0

0

7,568
0

0

2,960
0

0

34,645
0

0

4,767
0

0

1,563
0

0

2,431
0

0

1,480
0

0

6,929
0

0

9,999
0

0

4,440
0

0

41,574
0

0

6,330
0

0

Interest,&c.,paid
by

Province

Otago
—Provincial

Loans
Proportion
of

Loan
of

1856

Ditto

ditto
1867

Total,
Canteebuey

889,400
0

0

273,700
0

0

63,000
0

0

444,300
0

0

45,173
0

0

18,986
0

0

2,520
0

0

22,215
0

0

10,840
0

0

5,301
0

0

1,260
0

0

4,443
0

0

56,013
0

0

24,287
0

0

3,780
0

0

26,658
0

0

Interest,
&c.,
paid
by

Province

Total,
Otago

781,000
0

0

43,721
0

0

11,004
0

0

54,725
0

0

Southland
—Proportion
of

Loan
of

1856...Ditto

ditto
1867...18,000

0

0

424,500
0

0

720
0

0

21,225
0

0

360
0

0

4,245
0

0

1,080
0

0

25,470
0

0

Total,
Southland

442,500
0

0

21,945
0

0

4,605
0

0

26,550
0

0

'

TOTAL,
GENERAL

AND
PROVINCIAL

7,210,716
0

0

371,007
0

0

85,783
0
0

456,790
0

0



TOTAL LIABILITY OF THE COLONY, ETC., AS TO LOANS.6B.—No. 6.

Appendix A.
AMOUNTS chargeable to the several Provinces on their proportion of the New Zealand Loan,

1856, showing amount left chargeable against the General Government out ofLoan of £500,000,
and Annual Charge of £30,000.

Appendix B.
AMOUNTS chargeable to the several Provinces on their proportion of the Consolidated Loan,

1867, showing amount left chargeable against the General Government outof Loan of £4,191,000,
and Annual Charge of £251,460.

J. Woodwakd.
Treasury, June 8, 1869.

NUAL CHARi ,E.
Peopoetion

oe Loan.
REMARKS.PROVINCES.

Inteeest. Sinking Fund. Total.

£ £ s. d. £ 8. d. £ s. d.

Auckland 90,000 3,600 0 0 1,800 0 0 5,400 0 0

Wellington

Hawke's Bay

27,000
27,000

1,080 0 0

1,080 0 0

540 0 0

540 0 0

900 0 0

1,620 0 0

1,020 0 0

Aportion of thisLoan is charge-
able to Prov. of Marlborough.

A portion ofthisLoan is charge-
able to County ofWestland.

Nelson 45,000 1,800 0 0 2,700 0 0

Canteebuey ... 74,000 2,960 0 0 1,480 0 0 4,440 0 0

Otago 63,000 2,520 0 0 1,260 0 0 3,780 0 0

Southland 18,000 720 0 0 360 0 0 1,080 0 0

Chargeable to General
Government...

344,000 13,760 0 0 6,880 0 0 20,640 0 0

156,000 6,240 0 0 3,120 0 0 9,360 0 0

Total 30,000 0 0500,000 20,000 0 0 10,000 0 0

"NUAL CHAR< ■E.

PROVINCES. Peopoetion
oe Loan.

REMARKS.
Inteeest. SinkingFund. Total.

£ £ s. d. £ s. a. £ s. a.
502,700 25,135 0 0 5,027 0 0 30,162 0 0Auckland

Taeanaki 25,000 1,250 0 0 250 0 0 1,500 0 0

Wellington 97,700 4,885 0 0 977 0 0 5,862 0 0 Aportion of this Loan ischarge-
able to Prov. of Hawke'sBay.

Hawke's Bay 60,000 3,000 0 0 600 0 0 3,600 0 0

Nelson 31,500 1,575 0 0 315 0 0 1,890 0 0 Aportion of thisLoan ischarge-
able to Prov. ofMarlborough.

A portion of this Loan is charge-
able to County of Westland.Canteebuey 692,900 34,645 0 0 6,929 0 0 41,574 0 0

Otago 444,300 22,215 0 0 4,443 0 0 26,658 0 0

Southland 424,500 21,225 0 0 4,245 0 0 25,470 0 0

Chargeable to General
Government...

2,278,600
1,912,400

113,930 0 0

95,620 0 0

22,786 0 0

19,124 0 0

130,716 0 0

114,744 0 0

Total 4,191,000 209,550 0 0 41,910 0 0 251,460 0 0
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