RETURN

OF THE

TOTAL LIABILITY OF THE COLONY,

AS WELL AS OF

THE SEVERAL PROVINCES,

ON ACCOUNT OF EXISTING LOANS.

(Return to an Order of the House of Representatives, of 8th June, 1869.)

That there be laid on the Table of this House—"A Return of the Total Liability of the Colony, as well as of the several Provinces, on account of existing Loans (Consolidated or otherwise), at the close of the current Financial Year, together with the Annual Charge, as nearly as may be practicable."

(Mr. Jollie.)

WELLINGTON.

1869.

RETURN showing the Total Liability of the Colonx, as well as of the several Provinces, on account of existing Loans (Consolidated or otherwise), at the close of the current Financial Year; together with the Annual Charge, as nearly as practicable (including all information received to this date from England, but subject to modification when further accounts are received from London, which will, it is believed, slightly diminish the charge on the Colony, by increasing to an equal extent the charges on the various Provinces whose Loans have been Consolidated).

		, 1858.			rgeable rgeable			charge- West-	
	REMARKS.	Interest ceased July 13, 1858. See Appendix A. See Appendix B.			Part of this Loan chargeable to Hawke's Bay. Part of this Loan chargeable to Hawke's Bay.			Part of these Loans charge- able to County of West- land.	
			0 0	0	0 Par 0 O to 0 Par 0 Par		0		0
	Total.	\$0,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	3,100 0 0	3,100 0 (1,412 0 0 1,152 0 0 1,600 0 0 1,350 0 0 3,000 0	8,514 0	1,740 0	1,308 0 7,032 0 1,659 0	0 666'6
ANNUAL CHARGE	SINKING FUND.	£ s. d. 10,000 0 0 0 1,910 0 0 0 1 41,910 0 0 22,454 0 0 0 1	76,274 0 0 4	775 0 0	384 0 0	654 0 0	348 0 0	436 0 0' 1,758 0 0 237 0 0	2,431 0 0
ANN	INTEREST. S	£ s. d. 20,000 0 0 5,730 0 0 83,726 0 0 209,550 0 0 4,745 0 0	332,876 0 0	2,325 0 0	1,412 0 0 768 0 0 1,600 0 0 1,080 0 0 3,000 0 0	7,860 0 0	1,392 0 0	872 0 0 5,274 0 0 1,422 0 0	7,568 0 0
DEBENTURES	IN CIRCULATION.	## 8. d. 18. d. 200,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	6,671,616 0 0 88	38,750 0 0	17,650 0 0 9,600 0 0 16,000 0 0 13,500 0 0 30,000 0	86,750 0 0 0 17,400 0 0	17,400 0 0	10,900 0 0 87,900 0 0 23,700 0 0	122,500 0 0
			9	 		: :	:		:
		:::::::		<u> </u>		: :	:	:::	:
		111111		:	:::::		:	:::	:
		::::::	: :	:	:::::		:	1:::	:
2	CE.	:::::::	H.				:	:::	:
2	RDINAN	:::::::	TERNME	:			E	: : :	:
An equal excent the that ges on the various from the transfer. HOW AUTHORIZED.	ACT OR ORDINANCE.	Ordinance of Legislative Council "New Zealand Loan Act, 1856" "New Zealand Loan Act, 1860" "New Zealand Loan Act, 1863" "Treasury Bills Act, 1866" "Consolidated Loan Act, 1867" "Treasury Bills Act, 1867"	TOTAL, GENERAL GOVERNMENT "Auckland Loan Act, 1863"	TOTAL, AUCKLAND	Wellington Loan Acts, 1854 and 1855 " Wellington Loan Act, 1862 " "Wanganui Bridge Act, 1866 " "Wellington Loan Act, 1866 ". (No. 3) " Wellington Loan Act, 1866 " (No. 11)	TOTAL, WELLINGTON "Nelson Waterworks Loan Act, 1864"	TOTAL, NELSON	"Canterbury Loan Ordinance, 1856" "Canterbury Loan Ast, 1860" "Canterbury Loan Ordinance, 1862"	TOTAL, CANTERBURY
n nemp n			rents-			:		: : 1	
an equal ex	GOVERNMENT.	General Government Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto	Provincial Governments-AUCKLAND		Wellington Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto	Nelson		CANTERBURY Ditto Ditto	÷

RETURN showing the Total Liability of the Colony, as well as of the several Provinces, &c.—continued.

		1											
	REMARKS.											Interest, &c., paid by Province	
		9000 0000	0	0		00	0	000	0	0	0	000	0
	Total.	8. 0 10 10	0	0		00	0	000	0	0	0	000	0
ᇤ	To	£ 4,521 10,185 5,131 4,449	24,287	456,790		409,150 157,356	251,794	3,100 5,400 30,162	38,662	1,500	1,500	8,514 1,620 5,862	15,996
CHARGE	ND.	g0000	0	0	-	00	0	000	0	0	0	000	0
CH	g Fond.	10 0 0 is	0	0		00	0	000	0	0	0	000	0
ANNUAL	SINKING	£ 1,233 1,455 1,399 1,213	5,301	85,783	İ	76,274 29,666	46,608	775 1,800 5,027	7,602	250	250	654 540 977	2,171
AN		ri0000	0	0	-]	00	0	000	0	0	0	000	0
	Interest.	. 80 83 9 6 80 00 9 9 0 0 0 9	0 9	2 0		0 0	0 9	70 O O	0 0	0 0	0	000	.0
	Int	2,288 8,730 8,732 3,732 3,236	18,986	371,007		332,876 127,690	205,186	2,325 3,600 25,135	31,060	1,250	1,250	7,860 1,080 4,885	13,825
12	ION.	0000 G	0	0		00	0	000	0	0	0	000	0
A CLUZ	ULAT	30 00 00 00 00 00	0 00	0 9		0 0	0 9	000	0 09	0 00	0 0	000	0 0
DEBENTIRES	IN CIRCULATION.	£ 41,100 145,500 46,650 40,450	273,700	7,210,716	RY.	6,671,616 2,622,600	4,049,016	38,750 90,000 502,700	631,450	25,000	25,000	86,750 27,000 97,700	211,450
		::::	:	:	MA	: :	:	:::	:	:	:	:::	:
		1111	:	:	M	: :	:	:::	:	:	:	:::	:
		::::	:	:	s d	: :	:	:::	:	i	:	:::	:
		::::	:	ΑL		: :	i i	:::	÷	:	:	* : : :	:
	CE.	1 1 1 1	:	VINCIAL		: : #	:	: : :	:		: .	:::	: 1
	ACT OR ORDINANCE.	'i i : :	:	TOTAL, GENERAL AND PROVI		neral Government Less amounts charged to Provinces, as under	:		:	:	:	- 	:
	OM	"Otago Loau Ordinance, 1861-2" "Otago Loan Ordinance, 1862" "Otago Harbour Loan Ordinance, 1862" "Public Buildings Loan Ordinance, 1862"		ES .		98, as					_		
ZED	H OB	2," ce, 18		AL /		vine	:	:::	CNA	of 18	AKI	:::	NGTO
HOW AUTHORIZED.	Αc	861-2 862 " linan rdina	Toral, Orago	TER.		0 Pr	UNT	1 1856 1867	Total, Auckland	080°	Total, Taranaki	oans 1856 1867	Total, Wellington
UTE		1 Orc	h 0	GE		ged t	Net Amount	stland—Provincial Loan Proportion of Loan of 1856 Ditto ditto 1867	LE, A	of I	T, T	ncial Lo loan of ditto	E, A
M ₩		dinar dinar Loar Es Lo	Tora	AL,		char	Net	ncial Loa di	ToT.	rtion	Tor	vinci Loa di	Tora
Щ0,		n Or n Or bour lding		TOI		ernn		Provi	-	ropo		-Pro	
	į	Loa Loa Har Bui				Gov samo		land] roporti Ditto	-	ri—I		ngton- roportic Ditto	
)tago)tago)tago ?ubli				General Government Less amounts chan		Auckland - Provincial Loan Proportion of Loan of 1 Ditto		Taranaki—Proportion of Loan of 1867		Wellington—Provincial Loans Proportion of Loan of 1856 Ditto ditto 1867	
						Ğ				Ta		A	
	. LN												
	GOVERNMENT.												
	OVE	: 222				*							
	9	Orago Ditto Ditto Ditto											
		Õ				,						*	

RETURN showing the Total Liability of the Colony, as well as of the several Provinces, &c.—continued.

TOTAL	P. P. W. A. P. D. S.	d. 0 0	0	O Interest, &c., paid by Province	0	O Interest, &c., paid by Province	0	O Interest, &c., paid by Province	0	0	0	0
3E.	Total.	£ s. 1,620 0 3,600 0	5,220 0	1,740 0 2,700 0 1,890 0	6,330 0	9,999 0 4,440 0 41,574 0	56,013 0	24,287 0 3,780 0 26,658 0	54,725 0	1,080 0 25,470 0	26,550 0	456,790 0
ANNUAL CHARGE.	SINKING FUND.	£ s. d. 540 0 0	1,140 0 0	348 0 0 900 0 0 315 0 0	1,563 0 0	2,431 0 0 1,480 0 0 6,929 0 0	10,840 0 0	5,301 0 0 1,260 0 0 4,443 0 0	11,004 0 0	360 0 0 4,245 0 0	4,605 0 0	85,783 0 0
Añ	Interest.	£ s. d. 1,080 0 0 3,000 0 0	4,080 0 0	1,392 0 0 1,800 0 0 1,575 0 0	4,767 0 0	7,568 0 0 2,960 0 0 34,645 0 0	45,173 0 0	18,986 0 0 2,520 0 0 22,215 0 0	43,721 0 0	720 0 0 21,225 0 0	21,945 0 0	371,007 0 0
DEBENTURES	In Circulation.	£ s. d. 27,000 0 0 00,000 0 0	0 0 000,18	17,400 0 0 45,000 0 0 31,500 0 0	93,900 0 0	122,500 0 0 74,000 0 0 692,900 0 0	889,400 0 0	273,700 0 0 63,000 0 0 444,300 0 0	781,000 0 0	18,000 0 0 424,500 0 0	442,500 0 0	7,210,716 0 0
		::	:	: : :	:		i	:::	:	::	÷	:
		::	:	:::	:	: : :	1		:	: :	:	:
		::	:	:::	:	: : :	:		:	: :	i i	:
			:	: : :	:	: : :	÷	: : :	:	: :	:	PROVINCIAL
	NCE.		:	: : :	:	: : :	÷	:::	÷	::	:	ROVI
HOW AUTHORIZED.	ACT OR ORDINANCE	Hawke's Bay—Proportion of Loan of 1856 Ditto ditto 1867	TOTAL, HAWKE'S BAY	Nelson—Provincial Loans Proportion of Loan of 1856 Ditto	TOTAL, NEISON	Canterbury—Provincial Loans Proportion of Loan of 1856 Ditto	TOTAL, CANTERBURY	Otago—Provincial Loans Proportion of Loan of 1856 Ditto	TOTAL, OTAGO	Southland—Proportion of Loan of 1856 Ditto ditto 1867	TOTAL, SOUTHLAND	TOTAL, GENERAL AND P.
	GOVERNMENT.											

TOTAL LIABILITY OF THE COLONY, ETC., AS TO LOANS. B.-No. 6. 6

Appendix A.

AMOUNTS chargeable to the several Provinces on their proportion of the New Zealand Loan, 1856, showing amount left chargeable against the General Government out of Loan of £500,000, and Annual Charge of £30,000.

	Proportion			AN	INUAL O	REMARKS.					
PROVINCES.	OF LOAN.	Interest.			Sinking Fund			TOTAL.			KISHAZIANI.
	£	£	s.	d.	£	8.	d.	£	s.	d.	
AUCKLAND	90,000	3,600	0	0	1,800	0	0	5,400	0	0	
Wellington	27,000	1,080	0	0	540	0	0	1,620	0	0	
HAWKE'S BAY	27,000	1,080	0	0	540	0	0	1,620	0	0	
Nelson	45,000	1,800	0	0	900	0	0	2,700	0	0	A portion of this Loan is charge- able to Prov. of Murlborough.
CANTERBURY	74,000	2,960	0	0	1,480	0	0	4,440	0	0	A portion of this Loan is charge- able to County of Westland.
Отабо	63,000	2,520	0	0	1,260	0	0	3,780	0	0	
SOUTHLAND	18,000	720	0	0	360	0	0	1,080	0	0	
					·						•
	344,000	13,760	0	0	6,880	0	0	20,640	0	0	
Chargeable to General Government	156,000	6,240	0	0	3,120	0	0	9,360	0	0	
TOTAL	500,000	20,000	0	0	10,000	0	0	30,000	0	0	

Appendix B.

AMOUNTS chargeable to the several Provinces on their proportion of the Consolidated Loan, 1867, showing amount left chargeable against the General Government out of Loan of £4,191,000, and Annual Charge of £251,460.

	Proportion	ANNUAL CHARGE.									REMARKS.
PROVINCES.	of Loan.	Interest.		SINKING FUND.		TOTAL.					
	£	£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.	
AUCKLAND	502,700	25,135	0	0	5,027	0	0	30,162	0	0	
TARANAKI	25,000	1,250	0	0	250	0	0	1,500	0	0	
Wellington	97,700	4,885	0	0	977	0	0	5,862	0	0	A portion of this Loan is charge- able to Prov. of Hawke's Bay.
HAWKE'S BAY	60,000	3,000	0	0	600	0	0	3,600	0	0	
Nelson	31,500	1,575	0	0	315	0	0	1,890	0	0	A portion of this Loan is charge- able to Prov. of Marlborough.
CANTERBURY	692,900	34,645	0	0	6,929	0	0	41,574	0	0	A portion of this Loan is charge- able to County of Westland.
Отабо	444,300	22,215	. 0	0	4,443	0	0	26,658	0	0	•
SOUTHLAND	424,500	21,225	0	0	4,245	0	0	25,470	0	0	
		<u> </u>								 ,	
Cl. 11 to Consol	2,278,600	113,930	0	0	22,786	0	0	136,716	0	0	
Chargeable to General Government	1,912,400	95,620	0	0	19,124	0	0	114,744	0	0	
TOTAL	4,191,000	209,550	0	0	41,910	0	0	251,460	0	0	